SED-285 SoCalGas Response to SED Data Request 11 I.19-06-016

ALJs: Hecht/Poirier

Date Served: May 3, 2021

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY CPUC-SAFETY AND ENFORCEMENT DIVISION DATA REQUEST DATED JANUARY 17, 2017

RESPONSE DATED MARCH 13, 2017

SoCalGas provides the following response to the California Public Utilities Commission–Safety and Enforcement Division's January 18, 2017 request for information. This response is based upon the best available non-privileged information known at this time, and is subject to change and/or supplementation as SoCalGas' investigation continues, and additional information becomes available.

Question 3:

Provide dates of any casing leaks or breaches in casing for the life of the well.

- a. Identify type of leak and well depth location
- b. Provide method of leak mitigation, how was it stopped
- c. Provide method of repair and repair report for each leak
- d. Provide the assessed cause of the leak or casing breach

Response 3:

- a. Please see the enclosed document with Bates range AC_CPUC_0036138 through AC_CPUC_0036139.
- b. See Response 3a.
- c. Please see the enclosed document with Bates range AC_CPUC_0036140 through AC_CPUC_0036510.
- d. See Response 3a.

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY CPUC-SAFETY AND ENFORCEMENT DIVISION DATA REQUEST DATED JANUARY 17, 2017

RESPONSE DATED MARCH 13, 2017

Question 5:

For wells currently not in natural gas operations, provide the,

- a. Date of status change
- b. To what status it was changed (P&A, observation, monitoring, etc.)
- c. Reason for change

Response 5:

- a. Please see the enclosed document with Bates range AC_CPUC_0036511 through AC_CPUC_0036412.
- b. See Response 5a.
- c. See Response 5a.